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Siay:
VinArchitects Pty Ltd
Unit 4,

By Email:

Mr Andrew Jackson
Town of Cottesloe
10?2 Broome Street
Cottesloe WA 6011

RE: DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
No. 2 Deane Street, COTTESLOE 6011

Dear Andrew

On behalf of Mr Peter Lalor, of 82 Marine Parade, Cottesloe, we
wish to make comment on the plans for the above development
that we viewed on Thursday 11 October at the Council Chambers.

We have some concerns with this proposal and these are outlined
below: '

1. Overlooking

Overlooking from first floor bd]cony into 80A Marine Parade -
does not comply with Clause 6.8.1-Al{i) of the Residential
Design Codes. :

Overlooking from first floor balcony info 4 Deane Street -
does not comply with Clause 6.8.1-A1 (i) of the Residential
Design Codes. '
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2. Buildings on boundary

The proposal has walls constructed on more than one
boundary which does not comply with Clause 6.3.2-A2(iii) of
the Residential Design Codes. Walls on boundaries can only
be constructed on one boundary.

(Please see Attachment 1)

3. Maximum wall height

The wall height of the new proposal exceeds the 6m
maximum wall height allowed under the Town Planning
Scheme.

Figures 2a, 2b & 2c of the R-codes define wall heights) in
accordance with the definition of Wall Heights on p. 5 of the
Appendices of the Residential Desigh Codes.

Figure 2b defines wall heights for curved roofs. (see
Afttachment 2)

The wall height (as defined by Figure 2b of the R-codes) is
the pitching point of the curved roof which, in the case of
the proposal, is the top of the concrete upstand that
previously formed the edge of the rooftop pool.

The top of the upstand is higher than the permitted é6m
above natural ground level allowed under the Town
Planning Scheme.

4. Design of parking spaces and vehicular access

The proposed carparking spaces and driveways do not
comply with Australian Standard AS 2890.1 in accordance
with Clause 6.5.3 A3.2 and Clause 6.5.4 A4.2 of the
Residential Design Codes.

Clause 2.1.3 of the Residential Design Codes requires all
residential development to comply with these requirements
of the codes. This development proposal should not be
approved until the applicant provides planning compliance
with these requirements.

Please see Attachment 3.
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From: Baldo Lucaroni [SMTP:baldo@westnet.com.au

To: council [EX:/O=TOWN OF
COTTESLOE/QU=COTTESLOE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=COUNCIL]

Cc:

Sent: 17/10/2012 at 9:13 PM

Received: 17/10/2012 at 9:13 PM

Subject: Objections to 2 Deane St.

Dear Sir

I refer to the development applicaticn lodged for a dwelling at 2 Deane St.

My objections are as follows:

1. The development will result in privacy and overlocking issues for my property

2. This includes my rear courtyard, possible kitchen area and general amenity of
the back area of my house

3. It looks like there are no setbacks from boundaries particularly on the west
side and that are not in accordance with requirements.

Has the applicant withdrawn his previous application with a third floor and pools ?

thank you,

Baldo Lucaroni
Owner resident
80 Marine Pde.
Cottesloe

9384 7877

17 October 2012
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5. Other Issues
Section AA is not a correct representation through the
building. The section does not show the flat roof behind the
parapet (as shown on the roof plan)

Dimension strings on the floor plans do not correspond with
wall lengths. :

If you have any further concerns, please contact either Murray or
myself.

Yours sincerely

"
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N AN
Stuart Neal
DIRECTOR

16 October 2012
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FLOOR AREAS
FLOOR LOCATION AREA (m?) PERIMETER (mm)
UNDERGROFT 183.31 m? 57870.0 mm
GROUND HOUSE 240 98809.80
GARAGE 37 24500.0
278 m* 123309.8 mm
FIRST HOUSE 279.49 91057.0
BALCONY 24.87 20740.0
304.16 m* 111797.0 mm
- 765.47 m?
[ SITE AREA : 570.503 m*
48% (SITE COVER EXCLUDING GARAGE 42%)

!—- SITE COVER :
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